

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

(Civil Appellate Jurisdiction)

Monday, the Tenth day of June Two Thousand Nineteen

PRESENT

THE HON`BLE MR JUSTICE N. SESHASAYEE

SA No.1202 of 2008

1 ARAVINDAN [PETITIONER]
S/O NARAYANASAMY REDDIAR 32/22 CHAVADI
STREET KORATTUR VILLAGE AMBATTUR TALUK
CHENNAI-80

2 PREMAVATHY
W/O RAMADOSS AT 74/92 RAILWAY STATION ROAD
KORATTUR VILLAGE CHENNAI-80

3 RAMADOSS(DIED)
S/O MANGA REDDIAR AT 74/92 RAILWAY STATION
ROAD KORATTUR VILLAGE CHENNAI-80

4 A. SUBHASINI,
RESIDING AT 92, RAILWAY STATION ROAD,
KORATTUR, CHENNAI -600 080.

5 R MUGUNTHAN,
RR 4 AND 5 ARE RESIDING AT 92, RAILWAY
STATION ROAD, KORATTUR, CHENNAI -600 080

APPELLANTS 4 AND 5 BROUGHT ON RECORD AS LRS OF THE DECEASED 3RD
APPELLANT VIDE ORDER OF COURT DATED 03/06/2019 IN CMP.NO.17153/2017
IN SA.NO.1202/2008(NSSJ)

Vs

1 N.DHANDAPANI [RESPONDENT]
S/O NARAYANASAMY REDDIAR 32 CHAVADI STREET
KORATTUR VILLAGE AMBATTUR TALUK CHENNAI-80

2 T.PRASANNA
4E,BUDDAR NAGAR,6TH CROSS STREET,
PERUNGALATHUR, CHENNAI-600063

R2 IMPLEADED VIDE ORDER
OF COURT DATED 09/09/15 MADE IN MP.1 OF 2015 IN SA.1202/2008

Second Appeal the against the Judgement and decree in A.S.27 OF 2006 on the file of Principal District Court, Tiruvallur, dated 27.09.2007 in confirming the Judgement and Decree in O.S.No.44 of 1996 on the file of Subordinate Court, Poonamallee, dated 19.08.2005 in SA.NO.1202 OF 2008.

Order : This petition coming on for orders upon perusing the petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and upon hearing the arguments of M/S. V. RAGHAVACHARI, Advocate for the petitioner and of MR.P.B.RAMANUJAM, ADVOCATE on behalf of the 1 & 2 Respondents the court made the following order:-

By consent of parties, the matter is referred to mediation. The parties involved are close relatives. Since the matter is eleven years old as on today and 23 years since the institution of the suit, one month period is given for the mediation to make an attempt for the mediated settlement of dispute.

2. The parties or their authorised representatives are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre attached to this Court at 3.00 pm. on 15.06.2019. The parties agree on Mrs.Uma Ramanathan as a Mediator. The Mediator is required to conclude the process of mediation before 15.07.2019.

3. In the eventuality of the matter not being settled before the Mediation Centre, arguments shall commence on 17.07.2019.

Post on 17.07.2019.

-sd/-
10/06/2019
/ TRUE COPY /

Sub-Assistant Registrar (Statistics / C.S.)
High Court, Madras - 600 104.

TO

1 THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE
TIRUVALLUR.

2 THE SUBORDINATE JUDGE
POONAMALLEE.

3 THE TAMILNADU MEDIATION AND CONCILIATION CENTRE,
HIGH COURT, MADRAS 104

4.MRS.UMA RAMANATHAN
MEDIATOR,
HIGH COURT, MADRAS 104

C.C. to M/S. V. RAGHAVACHARI Advocate on payment of necessary charges

Order

in
SA.1202/2008

Date :10/06/2019

From 26.2.2001 the Registry is issuing certified
copies of the Interim Orders in this format
VC (12/06/2019)