



WEB COPY



S.A.No.1202 of 2008

and

M.P.No.1 of 2008

R.SAKTHIVEL.,J

The counsel for the appellants is present and not ready to argue with the matter.

2. On 08.02.2024, when this Second Appeal was listed before this Court, at request of the appellants counsel, this Second Appeal was adjourned today and today also in the same position.

3. However, with an intention to give one more opportunity to the appellants counsel, this Second Appeal is adjourned by one week, as no further adjournments.

07.03.2024

apd