



WEB COPY



S.A.No. 1202 of 2008

R. SAKTHIVEL, J.,

Ms.R.Anvitha, representing Mrs.V.Srimathi, Counsel on record for the Appellants is before this Court physically and Mr.Jaisurya, representing M/s.P.B.Ramanujam, Counsel on record for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2 is before this Court through Video Conferencing Mode.

2.Representing Counsel for the Appellants seeks short accommodation to get acquaintance with the case file. Request acceded to. List the matter on **April 20, 2026.**

27.03.2026

MSM