



S.A.No.1202 of 2008

R. SAKTHIVEL, J.



Ms.R.Anvitha, representing
Mrs.V.Srimathi, learned counsel on record
for the appellants and Mr.Francis Cedric
D'Cruz, representing Mr.P.B.Ramanujam,
learned counsel on record for respondent
Nos.1 and 2, are before this Court.

2. The representing counsel for the
appellant seeks short accommodation.
Request acceded to.

3. Post this matter ***on 17.06.2026***. It
is made clear that no further adjournment
will be granted.

20.04.2026

Asi